5-29
ST16C554/554D
ST68C554
Rev. 3.00
PLCC Package
QUAD UART WITH 16-BYTE FIFO’S
DESCRIPTION
The ST16C554D is a universal asynchronous receiver

levels
· Standard modem interface
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Pins Package Operating temperature
ST16C554DCJ68 68 PLCC 0° C to + 70° C
ST16C554DCQ64 64 TQFP 0° C to + 70° C
ST16C554CQ64 64 TQFP 0° C to + 70° C
ST16C554DIJ68 68 PLCC -40° C to + 85° C
ST16C554DIQ64 64 TQFP -40° C to + 85° C
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 68 67 66 65 64 63 62 61
10
11
12